
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED 

1eA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7~1·1S2-l!070 
Previoue edition unuo.ble 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-831 
Pl'lJlClibod by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

11 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20614 

DAVIESS COUNTY HOSPITAL 
ATTN ROBERT J HECKERT CEO 
1314 EAST WALNUT STREET 
PO BOX 760 
WASHINGTON IN 47501-2120 

OThe above numb ....d lolicilalion I. amend.d ae ...1 forth In Ilem 14. Th. hour and dal. epecifred fOf receipt of Of!... Die e~lended. 01. not e~lended. 

OHe.. must acknOWledg' recelpl of Ihil amendmenl prior 10 the hour and data epeclfied In the IDIIc~allon or as amended, by one Of the fellowing methods: ca) By completing 

lIem. 8 end 15. and rollNning copies 01 the amendment; (b) By acknowlodglng receipt of Ihie amendment an each copy of the oller .ubmlttad; or (c) By 

.eparale ten" or ,.Iegram whicl1lncludea a ..lerene. to the solicitation and amendment numbo", FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue oIlhis amendmenl you dea"e to Changa an offer already IUbminod, suc:l1 change may bo made by leleg ..m Of leiter, provided each le'egram or lattor m .... 
rllference to the IOlieitatlon end thle .mendment. and is ..eeived prior to tho openng hour and dele apecWiod. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lfrequlmd) Net Increase: $1,000.00 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION Of CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIfiES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM '4. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (~uch.~ chllllQ" in peyillQ oIffce, 
appropn'elion d.le, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TOTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(bl. 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT6R60 INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X 

LJ. 0 IH ~H (:;peary type Of mOCl/fIe.lion anet au/nonty) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 00 ie not. 0 i. required to sign Ihls dacument and relum o copies to tho I8luing effie •. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTfMODIFICATION (Org.nizad by UCF sectfon headmQs, inciudinQ .olicdationlcontract subj&ct matter where feasible.) 

DUNS Number: _I lid 

HOSPITAL ID#: 3C134055 


The purpose of this modification is to provide reimbursement for participation in a NIOSH 
special study for CDC as follows: 

Add the following new line item (see page 2): 

For FY-2011 the 

to $16,813.00. 

total lamount of this contract is increased by $1,000.00, from $17,813.00 

Continued ... 
~c:epl" provided herein, III tenns and conditions of \he document raler.,ced in lIem 9A or 10A, .. heretof,,", Changed ...maiM unchanged .nd in luillorce.nd eHect. 

http:luillorce.nd
http:1,000.00


3 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET Cl?SC-N-10-007l/0004 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DAVIESS COUNTY HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(Cl (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(El 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

Add Item 0005 as follows: 

0005 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN A NIOSH 
SPECIAL STUDY FOR CDC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK. 

1 LT 1,000.00 1,000.00 

ALL 
AND 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

REMAIN UNCHANGED 

NSN 1.MI).Ol t 52 8081 OPTIONAl FOR,. 33& (4-811) 
8po"_byGSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.,,0 

http:1.MI).Ol


OPTZON PERZOD - FY-2011 

Add the following new item: 

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES 
# 

QUANTITY 
(Estimated) 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

6. Reimbursement for participation 
In a NIOSH special study for CDC 
in accordance with the following 
Statement of Work: 

1 It. $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Section C.3.a., STATEMENT OF WORK, add the following: 

(7) SPECIAL STUDY ON NIOSH WORK-RELATED INJURIES 

a. 	 The Contractor shall collaborate with hospital staff and arrange and 
provide on-site for access to approximately 1,000 emergency department 
records at Doctor's Community Hospital, Lanham, Maryland. 

b. 	 Representatives of the National Institute of Occupational Safety and 
Health (NIOSH), Centers for Disease Control (CDC) shall review the 
records for information relevant to the work-related special study 
being conducted by CPSC and CDC through the NEISS. 

c. 	 The Contractor shall assist the CDC representative(s) during this 
records survey. 

d. 	 The Contractor shall conduct this one-time survey at Daviess County 
Hospital for a two or three day period. 

e. 	 The Contractor shall be reimbursed $1,000.00 for this one-time effort 
and accommodation for CDC/CPSC. 

f. 	 Performance of this survey shall be completed by September 15~h, 2011. 

3 

http:1,000.00

